
Safeguarding in Education 
and Training
(Amended for VIRTUAL Training 

- COVID-19)
Training Programme 
April 2020 – March 2021



To book your training 
call 0116 305 6314
or email safeguarding.education@leics.gov.uk

Safeguarding in Education (Child Protection)
The Safeguarding and Improvement Unit offers training, resources and advice to Maintained 
Schools, Academies, Independent Schools, FE colleges and training providers for under 18s 
eg apprenticeships.

Safeguarding Development Officers
Ann Prideaux - ann.prideaux@leics.gov.uk		  Tel: 0116 3057 317 
Simon Genders - simon.genders@leics.gov.uk Tel: 0116 3057 750

Training charges
Whole day courses - £175 (including lunch) (Virtual £85)
Half day Allegations Management Course - £65 (Virtual £40) 
Sessional courses delivered in your venue - £200 
Bespoke courses – Discuss with a Safeguarding Development Officer.

Venues
  Beaumanor Hall, Woodhouse, Leicestershire, LE12 8TX - 01509 890119 

  Stamford Court, Manor Road, Oadby, LE2 2LH - 0116 223 1680

Further details of course content and the training 
programme can be found on the LTS website

www.leicestershiretradedservices.org.uk
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“Well presented, well-paced and 
extremely useful. I will recommend 
this course to others.”

Email: safeguarding.education@leics.gov.uk Telephone: 0116 305 6314

Bespoke Safeguarding Training
The Safeguarding Development Officers can design and deliver bespoke safeguarding 
training which is current and relevant to the audience. Examples of bespoke training recently 
delivered include:-

• DSL training for staff in FE and Higher Education

• Schools Psychology Service

• Peripatetic music teachers

• PGCE secondary students

• PGCE primary students

• Graduate Teachers

“Brilliantly informative course. 
Delivered by truly skilled 
professionals in this field.”

To discuss your requirements phone our Safeguarding Development Officers:
• Ann Prideaux - 0116 305 7317  Ann.Prideaux@leics.gov.uk
• Simon Genders - 0116 305 7750 Simon.Genders@leics.gov.uk
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Visit www.leics.gov.uk/child_protection_home

Allegation Management
This half day course is mainly for head teachers, chairs of governors and senior staff with 
related responsibilities.

This course will give participants an understanding of their roles and responsibilities with 
regard to the handling of allegations about staff conduct, the role of the Local Authority 
Allegations Manager and safer working practices.  The Allegations Manager and LADO, 
together with a representative from HR normally attend to comment and advise on current 
practice.

Chairs of governors are very welcome. They will have to follow this process should their 
head teacher be the subject of an Allegation.

All sessions are from 09.30am – 12.30pm at Beaumanor Hall. (Virtual via Skype)

Date Venue

Tuesday 28th April 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 4th June 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 16th September 2020 SKYPE

Thursday 5th November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 20th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 8th March 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Safeguarding Awareness Training for 
all staff in education settings
All staff in schools must access a Safeguarding Awareness Raising training session at least 
once every three years.  This course is for all staff and is held within the school or college 
setting. It is usually a two hour session and may be held on a teacher day or after school or 
a series of sessions can be arranged to flexibly meet the needs of all staff.

Our team of very experienced trainers can be booked to deliver this at a sessional charge of 
£200.

Experienced DSLs will be given this resource on their training to enable them to deliver this 
course in-house. These training sessions will be accredited by the local authority.
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Email: safeguarding.education@leics.gov.uk Telephone: 0116 305 6314
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Training for Designated Safeguarding 
Leads and Deputies (Virtual available via Skype)
These courses are specifically for staff in schools and colleges who are Designated 
Safeguarding Leads or Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads. All schools should have at 
least two people with current training. This should be refreshed every two years.  Part of the 
role of the DSL is to ensure that all school staff access appropriate, updated safeguarding 
training.  Resources to deliver this will be presented and given to the course attendees.

Training is a whole day 9.30am – 4.00pm. 

Initial training for Designated Safeguarding Leads and Deputies

Date Venue

Monday 4th May 2020 Stamford Court

Tuesday 2nd June 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 18th & 24th June 2020 SKYPE

Tuesday 30th June 2020 SKYPE

Thursday 10th September 2020 SKYPE

Thursday 24th September 2020 SKYPE

Monday 5th October 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 10th November 2020 Stamford Court

Wednesday 25th November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 5th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 25th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 4th February 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 25th February 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 3rd March 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 25th March 2021 Beaumanor Hall



Visit www.leics.gov.uk/child_protection_home

Refresher training for Designated Safeguarding Leads and Deputies
Training is a whole day 9.30am – 4.00pm.

Date Venue

Thursday 2nd April 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 22nd April 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 6th May 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 8th June 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 16th June 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 22nd June 2020 SKYPE
Thursday 2nd July 2020 SKYPE
Thursday 3rd September 2020 SKYPE
Monday 14th  September 2020 SKYPE
Tuesday 22nd September 2020 SKYPE
Tuesday 29th September 2020 SKYPE
Wednesday 7th October 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 15th October 2020 Stamford Court

Tuesday 3rd November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 18th November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 24th November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 1st December 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 9th December 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 14th December 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 7th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 21st January 2021 Stamford Court

Wednesday 27th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 2nd February 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 10th February 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 2nd March 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 10th March 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 18th March 2021 Stamford Court
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“An excellent course, lots of information 
and practical advice and guidance.”

Email: safeguarding.education@leics.gov.uk Telephone: 0116 305 6314

Safer Recruitment Training (Virtual available)
Since January 2010 it has been mandatory for at least one person on every interview panel 
appointing school staff to have accessed Safer Recruitment Training. This one day course is 
invariably very well received by participants.

School governors are especially welcomed.

This training should be “refreshed” after five years.

Training is a whole day 9.30am – 4.00pm

Date Venue

Thursday 30th April 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday 20th May 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday  10th June 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday 8th September 2020 SKYPE

Wednesday  14th October 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 16th November 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Thursday 3rd December 2020 Beaumanor Hall

Tuesday  12th January 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Wednesday  24th February 2021 Beaumanor Hall

Monday 22nd March 2021 Beaumanor Hall
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County Hall, Glenfield,  
Leicestershire LE3 8TF

Tel: 0116 305 6314 
Email: safeguarding.education@leics.gov.uk

leicestershire.gov.uk

“I now feel 
confident to be a 
DSL – thank you.”

“A fantastic course as 
always. Informative, 
practical advice that is 
live and on the spot, 
not just pre-planned.”

“A wealth of information 
received. Ann and 
Simon have an excellent 
subject knowledge.”

“Fantastic delivery of 
safeguarding. Vital training, 
essential in my role. 
Informative and essential 
updates for all DSLs.”   


